Docket No.: 4915.02 06-29-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 101392639 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and maderial uched original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Max E. Ramey, John S. McEwan, Kevin L. Green, Charles L. Yates, Allan L. Turner, Michael A. Rockendal, Irvin P. Name: American Soda, LLP Nielsen, Michael P. Hardy, Rex Goodrich Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2717 County Road 215 Merger Change of Name Security Agreement _____ State: CO ZIP: 81635 City: Parachute Other Execution Date: May 18, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/480,092 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas H. Young 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Customer No. 20686 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 370 17th Street, Suite 4400 8. Deposit account number: 04-1415 State: CO ZIP: 80202 City: Denver DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 기존하습니다 얼마나 하는 것이다. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas H. Young June 2, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docume

> PATENT REEL: 010876 FRAME: 0098

PATENT Serial No.: 09/480,092

Attorney Docket No. 4915.02

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

| Applicants: | Max E. Ramey, et al. |) |
|-------------|---|-----------------------|
| Serial No.: | 09/480,092 |) Examiner: |
| Filed: | January 10, 2000 |)) Art Unit: 3673 |
| For: | SODIUM CARBONATE AND SODIUM BICARBONATE PRODUCTION FROM NAHCOLITIC OIL SHALE |)))) |
| | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Box MISSING PARTS
Assistant Commissioner for Patents
Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

WHEREAS, the below-named inventors ("Assignors") have invented and own a certain invention entitled: "SODIUM CARBONATE AND SODIUM BICARBONATE PRODUCTION FROM NAHCOLITIC OIL SHALE" (Attorney Docket No. 4915.02) for which application for letters patent has been executed on January 10, 2000:

- 1. Max E. Ramey, 515 East 11th Street, Rifle, CO 81650
- 2. John S. McEwan, 0080 Juniper Lane, Parachute, CO 81635
- 3. Kevin L. Green, 0016 Holly Way, Parachute, CO 81635
- 4. Charles L. Yates, 0525 Ponderosa Circle, Parachute, CO 81635
- 5. Allan L. Turner, 1476 S. Lee Court, Lakewood, CO 80232
- 6. Michael A. Rockendal, 4151 Creekpoint Court, Danville, CA 94506

PATENT REEL: 010876 FRAME: 0099

PATENT Serial No.: 09/480,092 Attorney Docket No. 4915.02

- 7. Irvin P. Nielsen, 213 East 5th Street, Rifle, Colorado 81650
- 8. Michael P. Hardy, 783 25-3/4 Road, Grand Junction, CO 81505
- 9. Rex Goodrich, 2338 Monument Road, Grand Junction, CO 81503

WHEREAS, American Soda, LLP, a Colorado limited liability corporation having offices at 2717 County Road 215, Parachute, Colorado 81635 (the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire interest in, to and under the invention described in the application (the "Invention") and any Letters Patent or other legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States or any foreign country.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Invention as a result of the patent application or any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country (the "Letters Patent") for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Assignors further covenant that the Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the application, the Invention and the Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative any and all Assignment papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the application, the Invention and the Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to assist Assignee in the perfection and fulfillment of its rights under this Assignment.

Serial No.: 09/480,092

Attorney Docket No. 4915.02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date indicated below.

STATE OF COLORADO) ss: COUNTY OF Sarfield Subscribed and sworn to before me by Max E. Ramey on the grand day of ____, 2000. [SEAL] STATE OF COLORADO) ss: COUNTY OF Sarfield Subscribed and sworn to before me by John S. McEwan on the 5th day of , 2000. [SEAL]My Commission expires: 11 - 01 - 2002

3

Serial No.: 09/480,092

Attorney Docket No. 4915.02

STATE OF COLORADO) ss: COUNTY OF Darfield Subscribed and sworn to before me by Kevin L. Green on the 5 day of _____, 2000. [SEAL] My Commission expires: _// - **01** - 2002 STATE OF COLORADO) ss: COUNTY OF Larfield Subscribed and sworn to before me by Charles L. Yates on the day of may, 2000. [SEAL]

My Commission expires: 11-01-2002

Serial No.: 09/480,092

Attorney Docket No. 4915.02

| | Allan L. Turner |
|--|---|
| STATE OF COLORADO |) |
| COUNTY OF DENVER |) ss:) |
| Subscribed and sworn to before m, 2000. | e by Allan L. Turner on the <u>2674</u> day of |
| MAYER MAYER Mix Epptings on expires: 10 21 62 | Motary Public |
| With the same of t | voland! |
| | Michael A. Rockendal |
| | |
| |)) ss:) |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>Contra Costa</u> Subscribed and sworn to before many 2000. |) ss:) e by Michael A. Rockendal on the <u>\\dagger</u> day of |

Serial No.: 09/480,092

Attorney Docket No. 4915.02

STATE OF COLORADO) ss: COUNTY OF Darfield Subscribed and sworn to before me by Irvin P. Nielsen on the 9th day of [SEAL] My Commission expires: 11-01-2002 Michael P. Hardy STATE OF COLORADO) ss: COUNTY OF 7) Live Subscribed and sworn to before me by Michael P. Hardy on the 11 the day of , 2000. Konberly L. Jovethouse Notary Public bires: <u>3/17/2004</u> KIMBERLY L. GREATHOUSE

> PATENT REEL: 010876 FRAME: 0104

Serial No.: 09/480,092

Attorney Docket No. 4915.02

Rex Goodrich

STATE OF COLORADO

) ss:

COUNTY OF <u>Mara</u>

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Rex Goodrich on the // the day of

77 lay , 2000.

RECORDED: 06/02/2000

Commission expires: 3/17/2004

Notary Public

7